NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of SOUTH ISLAND BULK CARPET SUPPLIES LTD. (in receivership and liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of South Island Bulk Carpet Supplies Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 30th day of November 1981, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 31st day of October 1981.

J. M. WILSON, Liquidator.

Address: McCulloch Menzies, P.O. Box 221, Christchurch. 4560

No. of Company.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Name of Company: Target Footwear Ltd.

Presented by: Rennie, Cox, Garlick and Sparling, Solicitors, P.O. Box 6647, Auckland 1.

To: The Registrar of Companies, Auckland.

RENNIE, COX, AND GARLICK NOMINEES LIMITED the second debenture-holder under a deed of debenture dated the 15th day of July 1976, given by Target Footwear Ltd., hereby gives notice of the appointment of Bryan Norries Kensington and David William Mace, both of Auckland, chartered accountants, as receivers pursuant to the provisions of clauses 35 and 36 of the said debenture and upon the grounds that a petition for the winding up of the company has been filed against the company. The address of the receiver is at the offices of Messrs Wilkinson, Wilberfoss, Chartered Accountants, National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

Dated at Auckland this 28th day of October 1981.

The Common Seal of Rennie, Cox and Garlick Nominees Ltd. was hereunto set and affixed. 4599

M. No. 1077/81

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Streamline Holdings Limited:

of Streamline Holdings Limited:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 5th day of August 1981, presented to the High Court by BJN Holdings Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 25th November 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. D. BANBROOK, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The petitioner's address for service is at his office, 4 Poynton Terrace, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so This notice must state the name, address, and occupation of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 24th day of November 1981. M. No. 1427/81

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Perfection Boat Limited, a duly registered company having its registered office at 6 Pakuranga Road, Pakuranga, and carrying on business there as shipping and air and road transporters:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was on the 14th day of October 1981, presented to the said Court by J. G. AND P. O. ROBERTS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 18th day of November 1881, et 10 colored. Auckland on the 18th day of November 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

S. N. HETHERINGTON, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice was filed by S. N. Hetherington, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Wynyard Wilson and Co., Solicitors, Eleventh Floor, A.S.B. Building, 298 Queen Street, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of November 1981 November 1981.

4549

No. M. 1412/81

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CRUSADER MOTELS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 395 Khyber Pass Road, Auck-

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the above-named company by the High Court was on the 9th day of October 1981, presented to the said Court by GIBSONS AND PATERSON (N.Z.) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of November 1981, at 10 o'clock in the foreneous and say graditor or contributors of the said in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. J. McLEOD, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice is filed by Angus John McLeod, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Burns, Hart and Cooper, Solicitors, Second Floor, 16–18 Hobson Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention to do so. The abovenamed notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and his address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person, or his or her solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon on the 10th day of November 1981 1981.

4583

4584